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NOTICE OF MERGER 

 

March 31, 2023 

Re:  Sunoco Pipeline L.P. Merger 

To Our Counterparties: 

ETP Crude LLC (“ETPC”) is pleased to announce that Sunoco Pipeline L.P. (“SPLP”) will merge with ETP 
Crude LLC effective April 1, 2023. 

The applicable Secretary of State documents associated with the mergers, along with the applicable W-9 form  
can be found by visiting www.energytransfer.com under Operations, Informational Postings and Customer 
Activities, Merger:  Sunoco Pipeline L.P. to ETP Crude LLC. 

No contract assignment has occurred, and the terms and conditions of all contracts remain unchanged.   

From and after April 1, 2023, any proceeds that would have otherwise been payable to SPLP are now 
payable to ETPC and should be remitted as follows: 

For payments made by wire or ACH transfers, please remit to: 

Account Name: ETP Crude LLC 
Federal ID Number: 30-0108820 
Depository Bank Name: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. 
Depository Bank ABA Number for wire and ACH: 121000248 
Account Number: 965-1481716 
 

For payments made by check, please remit to: 

To Lockbox by mail:    To Lockbox by overnight delivery: 
Energy Transfer Partners   Energy Transfer Partners - 204317 
P.O. Box 204317    2975 Regent Blvd 
Dallas, TX 75320-4317    Irving, Texas 75063 
 
Your cooperation in this process is greatly appreciated, and we regret any inconvenience this may cause.  If you 
have any questions or need assistance in any way, please call a member of our staff.  We are available to assist you.   

 

http://www.energytransfer.com/


COMMERCIAL GROUP 
Name Office Phone Email Address 

Max Anderson 713-989-7254 max.anderson@energytransfer.com  
ACCOUNTING GROUP 

Jessica Dai 713-989-4592 jessica.dai@energytransfer.com 

Rachel Modlin 713-989-2353 rachel.modlin@energytransfer.com  
CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION 

Maura Ames 713-989-7042 maura.ames@energytransfer.com  
Judy Barnes 713-989-7128 judy.barnes@energytransfer.com   
Jody White 713-989-4494 jody.white@energytransfer.com  

 

Sincerely, 

 

Adam Arthur 

Executive Vice President 
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